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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check #; 53737575
Report Date: May 31, 2024 | 12:47 PM EDT
Report Status: Complete

2019 JEEP CHEROKEE LATITUDE

Sport utility vehicle | 4 Cylinders | Gas
1C4P|MCB1KD 195263
Country of Assembly: United States

Last Reported Odometer: 332,931 KM
LIEN CHECH

Lien Record(s) Found

No Accident/Damage Records Last Registered In: 21 Service Records Found
Found Maniteha (Normal)

No Qpen Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

7 This vehicle history report is based on informatian (httpsi//www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and

available to CARFAX Canada as of May 31, 2024 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records frem thousands of sources acrass North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day, There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed declsion,
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@% Lien Check

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check

[ & Lien Record(s} found in Ontario.

[ & No llen records found in Manitoba,

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records In
each Canadian province and terrltory {excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where
it has historically been registered, We do not check for liens ar
title in any U.S. state.

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens, We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

CARFAX Canada Canatdian Lien Guarantee

If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada wiil reimburse the
party that purchased the report and relied
on It to thelr detriment to a maximum amount
of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five
Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000,00), whichever is lower.

éﬁ_}é Accident/Damage

i €5 There are no accidents/damage reported on this vehicle.

Registration

&3 This vehicle has been reglistered in the following locaticns In Canada {listed oldest to newest):

+ Inthe province of Ontario with Normal branding.
+ Inthe province of Manitoba with Nermal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebulft, Salvage and Stolen.

“... Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE

DETAILS

2018 Apr 27

Pembina Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Vehicle serviced
+  Pre-delivery Inspectlon complated
+ Wheal locks installed
*  Fluids checked

2018 Sep 7 Pembina Chrysler Dodge Jeep Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2018 Sep 21 Pembina Chrysler Dodge Jeep Vehicle serviced

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

+ Vehicle washed/detalled
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ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2021 Feb 24 169,614 KM Derouard RAM Jeep Dodge Chrysler  Vehicle serviced
Kenora, Ontaria, Canada +  Recommendad maintenance performed
: +  Brakes chacked
«  Fluids checked
: Oil and filter changed
+ Tire condition and pressure checked
H +  Tires rotated
: ¢« Engine/powertraln computer/module reprogrammed
; +  PCM reprogrammed
: 2021 Mar 5 Derouard RAM Jeep Dodge Chrysler  Vehicle serviced
; Kenara, Ontarle, Canada
? 2021 Sep 14 204,094 KM Derouard RAM Jeep Dodge Chrysler  Vehicle serviced
i Kenora, Ontario, Canada +  Recommended maintenance performed
+  Battery/charging system checked
! Fluids checked
+ ol and filzer changed
2022 Jan 14 231,506 KM Shane's Northern Tire & Auto Inc Vehicle serviced
; Kenora, Ontario, Canada Steering/suspension checked
+ Sway bar link(s) replaced
2022 May 3 260,010 KM Derouard RAM Jeep Dodge Chrysler  Vehicle serviced
! Kengra, Ontarlo, Canada
2022 May 17 263,498 KM Derouard RAM Jeep Dodge Chrysler  Vehicle serviced
Kenara, Ontarle, Canada
2022 jun 10 267,053 KM Shane's Northern Tire & Auto Inc Vehicle serviced
Kenara, Ontario, Canada Sway har link(s} replaced
-
! 2022 Jun 21 268,809 KM Derouard RAM Jeep Dodge Chrysler  Vehicle serviced
Kenaora, Ontario, Canada
2022 5ep 9 281,532 KM Derouard RAM Jeep Dodge Chrysler  Vehicle serviced
Kenora, Ontarie, Canada +  Brakes checked
2022 Oct 13 283,600 KM Derouard RAM Jeep Dodge Chrysler  Vehicle serviced
Kenora, Ontario, Canada +  Battery/charglng system checked
Starter replaced
; 2023Jan & 301,592 KM Derouard RAM Jeep Dodge Chrysler  Vehicle serviced
Kenora, Ontario, Canada +  Rear brake pads replaced
+  Front brake retor(s) replacad
v Front brake pads replaced
2023 Jan 18 305,713 KM Shane's Narthern Tire & Auto Inc Vehicle serviced
Kenora, Ontario, Canada + 0il and filter changed
: + Inner tle rod(s) replaced
v Tierod end{s) replaced
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
i +  Front brake pads replaced
H +  Brake rotor(s) replaced
2023 Jan 31 310,726 KM Shane's Northern Tire & Auto Inc Vehicle serviced
Kenora, Ontario, Canada +  Sway bar link{s} replaced
+  Four wheel alignment performed
2023 Apr 3 324,056 KM Shane's Narthern Tire & Auto Inc Vehicle serviced
Kenora, Ontario, Canada +  Axle seal(s) replaced

+  Sway bar bushing(s) replaced
«  Wheel bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced
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]
; ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
i T « Sway bar link(s) replaced
i + Oil and filter changed
é +  Steering/suspension checked
: +  Rear wheel bearing(syfhub{s) replaced
§ +  Four wheel afignment performed
! Frant wheel bearing(s)/hubl(s) replaced
R
2023 Apr 21 325,710 KM Shane's Northern Tire & Autc Inc Vehicle serviced
Kenora, Ontario, Canada + Tire(s) replaced
Steerlng/suspension checked
+  Tire(s) balanced
2023 jun 1 329,103 Kim Shane's Northern Tire & Aute Inc Vehicle serviced
Kenara, Ontario, Canada
2023 jun 28 329,750 KM Shane's Northern Tire & Auto Inc Vehicle serviced
Kenora, Ontario, Canada
2023 Nov 3¢ 332,931 KM Shane's Narthern Tire & Auto Inc Vehicle serviced
Kenora, Ontario, Canada +  Tie rod end(s) replaced
+  Steering/suspenslon checked
+  Inner tle rod(s) replaced

%@ Open Recalls

& No safety recall Information available as of the dateftime that thls report was generated, For additional safety recall information and non-

safety related recall campaigns, please contact JEEP or vislt jesp's website,

& Stolen Vehicle Check

& This vehicle is not actively declared stolen,

Detailed History

DATE CDOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2018 Apr 27 Pembina Chrysler Dodge Jeep  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2018 Sep 7 Pembina Chrysler Dodge Jeep  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Maniteba, Canada
2018 Sep 17 Matar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registratian Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada First Owner Reported
Vehicle colour noted as gray
2018 Sep 21 Pembina Chrysler Dodge feep  Service Recard Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoha, Canada
2019 Sep 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
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Inc

i ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
. SPR— - f
i
i 2020 Sep 14 Motor Yehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use; Personal
:
; 2021 Feb 24 169,614 KM Derouard RAM Jeep Dodge Service Record Vehicle serviced
! Chrysler
a Kenora, Ontarlo, Canada
i 2021 Mar 5 Derouard RAM Jeep Dodge Service Record Vehicle serviced
; Chrysler
Kenora, Ontario, Canada
3 2021 5ep 14 204,094 KM Derguard RAM Jeep Dodge Service Record Vehicle serviced
; Chrysler
i Kenora, Ontarlo, Canada
; 2021 Sep 24 Motor Yehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
§ Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
Vehicle colour noted as gray
2022 Jan 14 231,506 KM Shane's Northern Tlre & Auto  Service Record Vehicle serviced
| Inc
Kenora, Ontario, Canada
2022 May 3 260,010 KM Derouard RAM Jeep Dodge Service Record Vehicle serviced
Chrysler
Kenara, Ontario, Canada
2022 May 17 263,498 KM Derouard RAM Jeep Dodge - Service Record Vehicle serviced
Chrysler
i Kenhaora, Ontario, Canada
2022 jun 10 267,053 KM Shane's Northern Tire & Auto  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Inc
Kenara, Ontario, Canada
2022 Jun 21 268,809 KM Derouard RAM Jeep Dodge Service Record Vehicle serviced
Chrysler
Kenora, Ontario, Canada
2022 Sep 9 281,532 KM Derouard RAM Jeep Dodge Sarvice Record Vehicle serviced
: Chrysler
Kenora, Ontario, Canada
2022 Oct 13 283,600 KM Derouard RAM Jeep Dodge Service Record Vehicle sarviced
Chrysler
g Kenora, Ontario, Canada
E 2023 Jan 9 301,992 KM Dercuard RAM Jeep Dodge Service Record Vehicle serviced
3
Chrysler
Kenora, Ontarig, Canada
N N :
: 2023 Jan 18 305,713 KM Shane's Northern Tire & Aute  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Inc
Kenara, Qntario, Canada
2023 Jan 31 310,726 KM Shane's Northern Tire & Auto  Service Record Vehicle serviced
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

Kenora, Ontaric, Canada

2023 Apr3 324,056 KM Shane's Northern Tire & Aufo  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Inc
Kenora, Ontaric, Canada

2023 Apr 21 325,710 KM Shane's Northern Tire & Auto Service Record Vehicle serviced
Inc
Kenora, Cntaric, Canada

2023 Jun 1 329,103 KM Shane's Northern Tire & Auto Service Record Vehicle serviced
Inc
Kenora, Ontarig, Canada

2023 Jun 28 329,750 KM Shane's Northarn Tire & Auto  Service Record Vehlcle serviced
Inc
Kenaora, Ontarlo, Canada

2023 Sep 22 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontarlo, Canada Previous Use: Personal

2023 Nov 30 332,931 KM Shane's Northern Tire & Auto  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Inc

Kenora, Ontario, Canada

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

@Attribute,Encode{CARFAX Canada One Cwner™ Batge)

Attribute Encode{The CARFAX Canadz One Owner™ badge that Is based on the registration Infarmation reported to CARFAX Canada, The badge Is available for personal and cormmerclal vehicles that have onty been registered In the provinces f
British Columbia, Alberta, Saskatchewan, Manitoba, Qntarlo, Quebec, Nova Scotia, New Brunswick, or FEL)

@Attribute.Encode{CARFAX Canada No Reported Accldents™ Badga)

@Altribute.Encode(The CARFAX Canada No Reparted Accidents™ badge is based on the damage records and/or branding Information reported to CARFAX Carada, The badga i available for persanal vehicles that have only been registered in
Canada, apd were not, at the tme this report was generated, declared stolen.)

This vehicle history repart Is complled fram multipla data sources, It Is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to abtatn comptete informatian an any one veblcle. For example, there may be ather title, brands,
registrations, declaratlons, accident Information, scrvice records, recall information, adometer readings or other Information whete discrepancies that apply o this vehicle are not reflected In this report, CARFAX Canada and Its source data
providers recelve data and Information fram external sources helfieved La be rellable, but no respensibllity Is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its souree data providers or Its agents far any errors, Inaccuracies or emisslons, The reports are provided
strictly on an as-Is where s basls, and CARFAX Canada and Its saurce data providers further sxprossty disclaim all warranties, express or implled, including any warranttes of Umeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable guallty o fitness for a
paiticular purgose regarding this repert or [is cantents, Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of Its scurce datz providers shall be lisble for any Josses, expenses or damages In cannectlon with any report er any Information contalned within a regort,
including the atcuracy tharzof of any delay or fallure to provide a report or any Information. Other information about the vehicle that Is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, Including prablems, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Canada, Use Lhis reporl 35 ane Important 1aol, along with 2 vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better dacision absut your next used car, By obtaining, reviewlng and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by all of the
terms and conditlens in CARFAX Canada’s Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements as each may he amended from time te time by CARFAX Canada.
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